# 0 76602

## -CH \$40

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Theodore E. Charles		06/22/2005	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Investors Marketing Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	168 Centre Street	
Internal Address:	#2	
City:	Danvers	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01923	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76602899	INVESTORS MARKETING

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)742-2355

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-742-4200

Email: trademark@riw.com

Correspondent Name: Stacey Friends, Esq.

Address Line 1: 100 North Washington St.

Address Line 2: Ruberto, Israel & Weiner, PC

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02114

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stacey Friends, Esq.
Signature:	/stacey friends/
Date:	06/28/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003111 FRAME: 0809 Total Attachments: 1 source=Investors Marketing assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003111 FRAME: 0810

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Theodore E. Charles of 65 Eastern Point Blvd., Gloucester, MA 01930 ("Charles"), has adopted, used, and is using the following marks, applications for which have been filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>MARK</u>	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE
INVESTORS CAPITAL HOLDINGS	76602898	July 16, 2004
INVESTORS CAPITAL	76603171	July 19, 2004

WHEREAS, Investors Capital Holdings, Inc. of 230 Broadway, Lynnfield,

Massachusetts, 01940 ("ICH"), is desirous of acquiring said marks and the applications thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Charles does hereby assign unto the said IMS all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above identified applications thereof.

Name: Theodore E. Charles

Date: 6/22/5

RECORDED: 06/28/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003111 FRAME: 0811